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Catalog
1055
1059
1060
1077
1080
1081
1084
1091
1104
1115
4455
4468
4476
4491
4501
4510
4513
4536
4538
5595
5597
5605
5663
5664
5716
5726
5728
5729
5734
5741
5742
5743
5744
5745
5756
5757
5761
5766
5768
5781
5791
5792
5793
5796
5801
5802

M

H121-3
H122-3
H120-3

H671-3

H184-1
H508-3

H690-3

H373-3

H691-3
H683-2

Her
Glxy Sb
Glxy C
Glxy (R')SB(r)a:
Glxy (R')SB(s)bc pec
Glxy S0- pec:
Glxy SAB(s)0/a:
Glxy S?
Glxy SB(s)b?
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Glxy SB(s)c?
Glxy 
Non-Existent 
Glxy SB(s)dm
Non-Existent 
Non-Existent 
Glxy SB(s)dm
Glxy SAB(s)c:
Glxy SAB(rs)c
Glxy SAB(s)cd
Glxy (R')SAB(rs)c p:
Glxy SA0-:
Glxy Sa
Glxy SB(rs)c?
Glxy S0- pec sp
Glxy SAB(r)a:
Glxy Sb pec:
Glxy S0^ pec sp
Glxy E
Glxy SB(r)0^?
Glxy Sb:
Glxy (R')SB(rs)d:
Glxy Sa pec sp
Glxy (R')SB(s)bc p
Glxy (R)SB(r)b
Glxy S0^ pec:
Glxy SAB(s)bc:
Glxy SA(rs)c:
Glxy (R')SBb pec sp
Glxy E6:
Glxy SB(rs)b
Glxy Sb: sp
Glxy E0-1
Glxy Sb
Glxy S0

Object Type
12.8
15.5
14.5
13.4
14.5
14.7
15.1
14.5

13.8

14.3

13.7
12.8
12.6
12.6
12.9
15.3
15
13.7
13.8
12.3
13.4
13.7
12.2
14.5
13.8
14.2
13.3
12.3
12.7
13.4
14.2
13.2
14.5
12.7
12.1
14.3
12.7
15.7
15.5

Mag
IC 4491  IC 1055  MCG -2-38-11  IRAS 14446-1330  PGC 52811
CGCG 20-24  PGC 52996
MCG -1-38-4  IRAS 14491-701  PGC 53075
ESO 581-2  MCG -3-38-30  IRAS 14545-1900  PGC 53450
MCG -1-38-10  PGC 53480
ESO 581-9  MCG -3-38-36  PGC 53525
MCG -1-38-17  PGC 53648
MCG -2-39-1  IRAS 15055-1057  PGC 54044
(STAR)
(STAR)
MCG -2-37-8  IRAS 14309-1424  PGC 52033
ESO 580-6  MCG -4-35-1  IRAS 14355-2209  PGC 52324

IC 4491  IC 1055  MCG -2-38-11  IRAS 14446-1330  PGC 52811
ESO 580-25  MCG -4-35-9  IRAS 14445-2211  PGC 52810

ESO 581-24  MCG -3-39-2  UGC A401  IRAS 15104-1756  PGC 54324
ESO 514-10  MCG -4-36-13  UGC A406  IRAS 15182-2328  PGC 54776
MCG -3-37-1  VV 446  VV 530  IRAS 14214-1629  PGC 51445
MCG -3-37-2  VV 446  IRAS 14216-1632  PGC 51456
MCG -2-37-3  IRAS 14223-1256  PGC 51492
MCG -3-37-3  PGC 52049
IC 4455  PGC 52033  MCG -2-37-8  IRAS 14309-1424
MCG -3-37-4  IRAS 14383-1715  PGC 52458
ESO 580-12  MCG -3-37-6  PGC 52563
MCG -3-37-5  IRAS 14396-1702  PGC 52521
MCG -1-37-12  IRAS 14394-847  PGC 52507
ESO 580-16  MCG -3-38-3  IRAS 14423-2039  PGC 52678
MCG -2-38-8  PGC 52718
MCG -2-38-7  IRAS 14428-1135  PGC 52707
ESO 580-17  MCG -3-38-4  IRAS 14423-2042  PGC 52680
ESO 580-23  MCG -3-38-7  IRAS 14438-1818  PGC 52761
MCG -2-38-4  VV 98  IRAS 14423-1344  PGC 52669
MCG -2-38-12  IRAS 14448-1438  PGC 52825
ESO 580-33  MCG -3-38-14  IRAS 14449-1852  PGC 52839
ESO 580-39  MCG -3-38-18  PGC 52916
ESO 580-50  MCG -3-38-24  IRAS 14503-2111  PGC 53186
UGC 9564  MCG 0-38-9  CGCG 20-26  IRAS 14495-219  KARA652  PGC 53089
MCG -3-38-28  IRAS 14539-1702  PGC 53417
ESO 581-7  MCG -3-38-35  PGC 53516
UGC 9631  MCG 0-38-12  CGCG 20-38  IRAS 14557-53  PGC 53499
MCG -3-38-38  IRAS 14566-1629  PGC 53550
MCG -3-38-39  PGC 53549
PGC 53596
PGC 53601
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Catalog
5803
5809
5810
5812
5815
5816
5817
5849
5858
5861
5863
5872
5877
5878
5880
5883
5885
5890
5891
5892
5897
5898
5903
5915
5916
5916A
5917
5959
5973
5978
5995

M

H71-1

H192-2

H736-3

H116-3

H19-6
H138-3
H139-3

Her
Glxy E/S0
Glxy S0/a: sp
Glxy SB(rs)b:
Glxy E0
Glxy Sb
Glxy 
Glxy S0
Glxy S0
Glxy E6:
Glxy SAB(rs)c
Glxy (R')SAB(rs)a
Glxy SAB0^:
Non-Existent 
Glxy SA(s)b
Glxy E
Glxy S0
Glxy SAB(r)c
Glxy SA(r)0+?
Glxy Sbc
Glxy SA(s)d
Globular 
Glxy E0
Glxy E2
Glxy SB(s)ab pec
Glxy SB(rs)a pec
Glxy SB(s)c pec
Glxy Sb pec?
Glxy E+:
Glxy S0/a
Glxy Sa
Glxy S(B)c

Object Type
15.9
14.5
14
12.2
14.5

14.2
15
13.8
12.3
13.7
14.5

12.4
15.5
14.8
12.3
13.4
15
12.3
8.4
12.5
12.2
12.8
14.2
15.1
14.5
14.5
16.1
14.5
14.5

Mag
PGC 53609
MCG -2-38-25  IRAS 14581-1358  PGC 53624
ESO 581-18  MCG -3-38-46  IRAS 14598-1740  PGC 53711
MCG -1-38-16  UGC A398  PGC 53630
MCG -3-38-44  IRAS 14576-1638  PGC 53600

MCG -3-38-41  PGC 53567
MCG -2-38-35  PGC 53962
MCG -2-39-2  PGC 54075
MCG -2-39-3  IRAS 15065-1107  PGC 54097
ESO 581-22  MCG -3-39-1  PGC 54160
MCG -2-39-5  PGC 54169

MCG -2-39-6  UGC A403  IRAS 15109-1405  PGC 54364
MCG -2-39-12  PGC 54427
MCG -2-39-14  PGC 54439
MCG -2-39-13  IRAS 15123-954  PGC 54429
MCG -3-39-4  IRAS 15150-1724  PGC 54602
MCG -2-39-15  IRAS 15134-1118  PGC 54491
MCG -2-39-7  ANON 1511-15  PGC 54365

ESO 514-2  MCG -4-36-6  UGC A404  PGC 54625
ESO 514-4  MCG -4-36-8  UGC A405  PGC 54646
MCG -2-39-19  UGC A407  IRAS 15187-1254  PGC 54816
MCG -2-39-20  IRAS 15188-1259  PGC 54825
MCG -2-39-18  PGC 54779
MCG -1-39-2  ARP 254  IRAS 15188-711  PGC 54809
MCG -3-40-2  PGC 55625
PGC 55757
MCG -2-40-2  PGC 55838
MCG -2-40-4  IRAS 15456-1336  PGC 56081

Alias/Notes


